DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-917749

\$35.00 Pgs=3

08/06/2018 04:07 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jeannette Sanzberro, TTEE 117 Woodbridge Circle San Mateo, CA 94403

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-21-510-029

Space above for Recorder's use only R.P.T.T. = None per N.R.S. 375.090 (7)

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

NOTICE: This deed is to a trust not pursuant to a sale and is exempt from Transfer Tax. The undersigned are the declarants and Trustee(s) on the effective date of this instrument.

Jeannette Sanzberro, Grantor, without consideration, does hereby grant to Jeannette Sanzberro, Trustee, in trust, under the Henri Sanzberro and Jeannette Sanzberro Living Trust Agreement, dated August 30, 1996; as Amended and Restated July 13, 2017, and any amendments thereto, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, together with all of the improvements thereon, and more particularly described as shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

made a part hereof.	Traduction to store and by foreigned
))
11/0/0	/ /
Seam the santono	
Jeannette Sanzberro	
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On thisday of	, 2018, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the County and State afor	
Sanzberro, known to me to be the person	
foregoing instrument, and who acknowledg	
freely and voluntarily and for the uses and	purposes therein mentioned.
	* please see attached
	T PROJECT
NOTARY PUBLIC	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Matto Defore me, Yelly Revallar, California California County of San Matto
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared William Sun NVVIII
Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
KELLY L. PERALEZ Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission * 2199982 My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2021 Place Notary Seal Above I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: TYWSTEV CLUB Document Date: July 25,2018 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Signer Is Representing:

Exhibit "A" Trust Transfer Deed

Legal Description

All that certain real property situate in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Address: 1358 Kimmerling Rd. Gardnerville, NV

APN: 1220-21-510-029

LOT 122 AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS, UNIT 6, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MAY 29, 1973, AS FILE NO. 66512.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor P	arcel Number (s))						\ \	
S) 1220-21-51	0-029	-						\ \	
b)		-							\
C)								\	1
C)						/-		\	\
2.	Type of Pro	perty:			FC	R RECO	RDERS C	PTIONAL U	SE ONLY	
	a) []		b) 🗀	Single Fam Ro		otes:	The state of the s		-	\ I
	C,	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔀	2-4 Plex			Verifie	ed Trust	: - JS	- 1
	u) e) [Apt. Bidg, Agriculturai	p) ()	Comm'l/Ind'i Mobile Home		_	The state of the s	··········		
	c, e) [g) i) [Other	", L)	WODIC FROME	-		-			7
								\		1
3.	Total Valu	e/Sales Price o	f Property:		\$		Mary Control	1		
		u of Foreclosure (\$		$\overline{}$			
	Transfer Ta	x Value:		6 7	\$	•				
	Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax D	ue:	1	\$ 0.00)				
					1		7	7		
4.		on Claimed:		1		١.	/	/		
		er Tax Exemption, _I		.090, Section	: 7	\/				
	b. Explair	n Reason for Exemp	ption:		<u> </u>	w				
	rustors t	ransfer title to their t	ust for no con	sideration		l.				
5.	Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being tra	nsferred:		<u>%</u>	The Parket			
and bel pro	i NRS 375.1 lef, and can t wided heréin	d declares and acking that the information of the supported by document of the supported by document of the due, may result in	tion provided cumentation i disallowance	is correct to if called upon of any claim	the be to sub ed exe	st of the estantiatemption,	ir inform e the in or othe	nation and formation r determina	ation	
Ρu	rsuant to N	RS 375.030, the I	Buyer and 9	Seller shall	be joi	ntly and	d seve	rally liable	e for any	
ad	ditional am	ount owed.	0	p			_			
Si	gnature 🗷	Econnette	Sangl	eno	/	Capa	city 🤄	dranto	4	
Si	gnature_	/		/		Сара	city_			
pr.	_		The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the		7					
SE	LLER (GI	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	N BUYE	R (GI	RANT	EE) IN	FORMA	TION	
		EQUIRED)	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	-	/RE	QUIRED)				
Pr	nt Name:	. Jennette Sanzberro		Print	Name	. Jeann	ette San	zberro		
Ac	dress:	117 Woodbridge C	ircle	Addre	ss: 1	17 Wood	dbridge (Circle		
Ci	y:	San Mateo	V	- City:	S	an Mate	O .			
Sta	ate:	CA Zip:	94403	State:	C	A	Zip:	94403		
							•			
C	MPANY/	PERSON REQU	JESTING I	RECORDI	NG					
W		OT THE SELLER OR BU	YER)							
Pr	int Name:	John C. Smith, Esc	ļ		E	scrow	#			
	dress:	499 W. Plumb Lan	e, Ste. 202	Phone:	775-32	24-9100				
Ci	y: Reno			State:	NV		Zip:	89509		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)